MVM15TA-VA1 MVM45TA-VA1
MVM22TA-VA1 MVM56TA-VA1
MVM28TA-VA1 MVM71TA-VA1
MVM36TA-VA1
Engineering Data
New Atom VRF IDU Arc Series Duct
Commercial Air Conditioners
R410A

SL
L
M
H
SH
SSH
New Atom VRF IDU Arc Series Duct
15
7 Capacity Tables
7.1 Cooling Capacity Table
Table 7.1: Arc series duct cooling capacity
Model
Indoor air temperature (°C WB/DB)
14/20 16/23 18/26 19/27 20/28 22/30 24/32
TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC TC SC
MVM15TA-VA1 0.8 0.7 1.1 0.9 1.4 1.0 1.5 1.1 1.6 1.1 2.0 1.2 2.3 1.3
MVM22TA-VA1 1.2 1.1 1.6 1.4 2.0 1.6 2.2 1.6 2.4 1.7 2.8 1.7 3.2 1.8
MVM28TA-VA1 1.5 1.3 2.0 1.6 2.5 1.8 2.8 1.9 3.1 2.0 3.7 2.2 4.4 2.3
MVM36TA-VA1 1.9 1.8 2.5 2.1 3.2 2.4 3.6 2.5 4.0 2.6 4.7 2.8 5.5 3.0
MVM45TA-VA1 2.5 2.2 3.3 2.7 4.1 3.1 4.5 3.2 4.9 3.3 5.8 3.5 6.7 3.6
MVM56TA-VA1 3.2 2.9 4.1 3.4 5.1 4.0 5.6 4.1 6.1 4.2 7.1 4.4 8.1 4.5
MVM71TA-VA1 3.6 3.2 5.0 4.1 6.4 4.8 7.1 5.0 7.4 5.2 8.4 5.4 9.2 5.6
Abbreviations:
TC: Total capacity (kW)
SC: Sensible capacity (kW)
Notes: